

ERROR IN CALCULATION

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	J. A. Johnson Paving Co. 1025 E. Addison Court Arlington Heights, IL 60005		Builders Paving LLC 4413 Roosevelt Road Hillside, IL 60162		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. PO Box 831 Huntley, IL 60142		Peter Baker & Son Co. 1349 Rockland Road Lake Bluff, IL 60044		Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc. 315 S. Steward Avenue Addison, IL 60101	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
ITEM A - PAVEMENT AND STORM SEWER													
1	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	TON	60	\$27.00	\$1,620.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$24.00	\$1,440.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
2	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 6"	SQ YD	1,753	\$13.00	\$22,789.00	\$10.25	\$17,968.25	\$15.50	\$27,171.50	\$18.90	\$33,131.70	\$17.00	\$29,801.00
3	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	1,086	\$5.00	\$5,430.00	\$35.00	\$38,010.00	\$48.00	\$52,128.00	\$25.00	\$27,150.00	\$1.50	\$1,629.00
4	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	5,008	\$0.50	\$2,504.00	\$1.00	\$5,008.00	\$1.00	\$5,008.00	\$1.60	\$8,012.80	\$45.00	\$225,360.00
5	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	1,086	\$5.00	\$5,430.00	\$39.50	\$42,897.00	\$35.75	\$38,824.50	\$25.00	\$27,150.00	\$45.00	\$48,870.00
6	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	90	\$90.00	\$8,100.00	\$71.00	\$6,390.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$145.00	\$13,050.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00
7	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	19,240	\$0.01	\$192.40	\$0.01	\$192.40	\$0.01	\$192.40	\$0.01	\$192.40	\$0.20	\$3,848.00
8	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT), DRIVEWAY PROTECTION	TON	11	\$1.00	\$11.00	\$25.00	\$275.00	\$1.00	\$11.00	\$1.00	\$11.00	\$30.00	\$330.00
9	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	710	\$74.50	\$52,895.00	\$86.00	\$61,060.00	\$74.00	\$52,540.00	\$78.00	\$55,380.00	\$92.00	\$65,320.00
10	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	4,830	\$82.50	\$398,475.00	\$92.50	\$446,775.00	\$88.00	\$425,040.00	\$88.00	\$425,040.00	\$79.00	\$381,570.00
11	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, RESIDENTIAL	SQ YD	484	\$45.00	\$21,780.00	\$52.50	\$25,410.00	\$38.00	\$18,392.00	\$47.00	\$22,748.00	\$35.00	\$16,940.00
12	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, COMMERCIAL	SQ YD	40	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$93.00	\$3,720.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$64.00	\$2,560.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00
13	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ FT	5,281	\$7.00	\$36,967.00	\$6.45	\$34,062.45	\$8.50	\$44,888.50	\$6.45	\$34,062.45	\$8.40	\$44,360.40
14	CONCRETE SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION	SQ FT	40	\$7.00	\$280.00	\$6.45	\$258.00	\$34.00	\$1,360.00	\$6.45	\$258.00	\$31.50	\$1,260.00
15	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	540	\$18.00	\$9,720.00	\$18.00	\$9,720.00	\$34.00	\$18,360.00	\$18.00	\$9,720.00	\$31.50	\$17,010.00
16	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	412	\$58.00	\$23,896.00	\$58.00	\$23,896.00	\$66.75	\$27,501.00	\$58.00	\$23,896.00	\$66.15	\$27,253.80
17	BRICK PAVER REMOVAL & STOCKPILING	SQ FT	560	\$2.00	\$1,120.00	\$16.00	\$8,960.00	\$6.50	\$3,640.00	\$5.00	\$2,800.00	\$21.00	\$11,760.00
18	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	10,863	\$24.50	\$266,143.50	\$23.50	\$255,280.50	\$26.25	\$285,153.75	\$23.50	\$255,280.50	\$26.19	\$284,501.97
19	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	140	\$24.50	\$3,430.00	\$23.50	\$3,290.00	\$54.00	\$7,560.00	\$23.50	\$3,290.00	\$52.50	\$7,350.00
20	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	29,643	\$2.50	\$74,107.50	\$3.00	\$88,929.00	\$2.30	\$68,178.90	\$2.90	\$85,964.70	\$2.70	\$80,036.10
21	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2" (MARS)	SQ YD	8,000	\$3.90	\$31,200.00	\$8.00	\$64,000.00	\$6.30	\$50,400.00	\$10.25	\$82,000.00	\$2.70	\$21,600.00
22	HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL, 4.5" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	5,008	\$4.50	\$22,536.00	\$5.00	\$25,040.00	\$4.75	\$23,788.00	\$5.40	\$27,043.20	\$5.00	\$25,040.00
23	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	32	\$2.00	\$64.00	\$2.00	\$64.00	\$6.00	\$192.00	\$2.00	\$64.00	\$5.25	\$168.00
24	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 4 INCH	SQ YD	147	\$43.00	\$6,321.00	\$54.00	\$7,938.00	\$30.00	\$4,410.00	\$35.00	\$5,145.00	\$40.00	\$5,880.00
25	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 4 INCH	SQ YD	200	\$39.00	\$7,800.00	\$43.00	\$8,600.00	\$27.50	\$5,500.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
26	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 4 INCH	SQ YD	150	\$36.00	\$5,400.00	\$34.50	\$5,175.00	\$27.00	\$4,050.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00
27	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 4 INCH	SQ YD	150	\$33.50	\$5,025.00	\$34.00	\$5,100.00	\$27.00	\$4,050.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00
28	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	SQ YD	15	\$77.00	\$1,155.00	\$113.00	\$1,695.00	\$48.00	\$720.00	\$149.00	\$2,235.00	\$60.00	\$900.00
29	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 12 INCH	SQ YD	16	\$147.00	\$2,352.00	\$133.00	\$2,128.00	\$96.00	\$1,536.00	\$272.00	\$4,352.00	\$120.00	\$1,920.00
30	NEW FRAME AND COVER	EACH	13	\$275.00	\$3,575.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$367.50	\$4,777.50
31	NEW FRAME AND COVER, SPECIAL	EACH	18	\$605.00	\$10,890.00	\$490.00	\$8,820.00	\$645.00	\$11,610.00	\$600.00	\$10,800.00	\$761.25	\$13,702.50
32	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT - PAVEMENT	EACH	71	\$395.00	\$28,045.00	\$550.00	\$39,050.00	\$425.00	\$30,175.00	\$455.00	\$32,305.00	\$577.50	\$41,002.50
33	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT - PARKWAY	EACH	19	\$330.00	\$6,270.00	\$400.00	\$7,600.00	\$355.00	\$6,745.00	\$455.00	\$8,645.00	\$315.00	\$5,985.00
34	MORTAR EXISTING ADJUSTING RINGS	EACH	32	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$95.00	\$3,040.00	\$105.00	\$3,360.00	\$75.00	\$2,400.00	\$78.75	\$2,520.00
35	TUCK POINT EXISTING PIPES	EACH	14	\$130.00	\$1,820.00	\$90.00	\$1,260.00	\$140.00	\$1,960.00	\$85.00	\$1,190.00	\$89.25	\$1,249.50
36	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	494	\$2.00	\$988.00	\$2.00	\$988.00	\$3.25	\$1,605.50	\$2.00	\$988.00	\$3.15	\$1,556.10
37	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	75	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$8.80	\$660.00	\$8.00	\$600.00	\$5.25	\$393.75
38	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	230	\$7.00	\$1,610.00	\$4.80	\$1,104.00	\$11.00	\$2,530.00	\$10.00	\$2,300.00	\$7.35	\$1,690.50
39	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	22	\$28.00	\$616.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$15.00	\$330.00	\$29.40	\$646.80
40	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	30	\$28.00	\$840.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$29.40	\$882.00
41	STORM INLET CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 2' DIAMETER	EACH	3	\$1,660.00	\$4,980.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$2,415.00	\$7,245.00
42	STORM INLET REPLACEMENT, TYPE A, 2' DIAMETER	EACH	4	\$1,855.00	\$7,420.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,955.00	\$7,820.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,625.00	\$10,500.00
43	STORM MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	2	\$3,480.00	\$6,960.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$3,680.00	\$7,360.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00	\$8,190.00	\$16,380.00
44	STORM MANHOLE REPLACEMENT, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	1	\$3,760.00	\$3,760.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$8,085.00	\$8,085.00
45	STORM MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION, 5' DIAMETER	EACH	3	\$5,380.00	\$16,140.00	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$5,680.00	\$17,040.00	\$8,150.00	\$24,450.00	\$8,557.50	\$25,672.50
46	STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE C	EACH	9	\$1,745.00	\$15,705.00	\$1,700.00	\$15,300.00	\$1,845.00	\$16,605.00	\$2,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$2,940.00	\$26,460.00
47	STORM CATCH BASIN REPLACEMENT, TYPE C	EACH	2	\$2,065.00	\$4,130.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,170.00	\$4,340.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	\$3,097.50	\$6,195.00

RFB NO: 219010
RFB NAME: GLENVIEW 2019 STREET IMPROVEMENTS

ERROR IN CALCULATION

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	J. A. Johnson Paving Co. 1025 E. Addison Court Arlington Heights, IL 60005		Builders Paving LLC 4413 Roosevelt Road Hillside, IL 60162		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. PO Box 831 Huntley, IL 60142		Peter Baker & Son Co. 1349 Rockland Road Lake Bluff, IL 60044		Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc. 315 S. Stewart Avenue Addison, IL 60101	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
48	STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	1	\$3,430.00	\$3,430.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,620.00	\$3,620.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$5,197.50	\$5,197.50
49	STORM CATCH BASIN REPLACEMENT, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	2	\$3,975.00	\$7,950.00	\$3,550.00	\$7,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$5,670.00	\$11,340.00
50	STORM CATCH BASIN REPLACEMENT, TYPE A, 5' DIAMETER	EACH	4	\$5,280.00	\$21,120.00	\$4,250.00	\$17,000.00	\$5,580.00	\$22,320.00	\$5,950.00	\$23,800.00	\$6,247.50	\$24,990.00
51	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 8" DI	FOOT	50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$84.00	\$4,200.00	\$79.00	\$3,950.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$126.00	\$6,300.00
52	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 12" PVC	FOOT	368	\$67.00	\$24,656.00	\$86.00	\$31,648.00	\$71.00	\$26,128.00	\$88.00	\$32,384.00	\$92.40	\$34,003.20
53	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 24" RCP	FOOT	834	\$152.00	\$126,768.00	\$101.00	\$84,234.00	\$174.00	\$145,116.00	\$178.00	\$148,452.00	\$186.90	\$155,874.60
54	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12" AND UNDER"	FOOT	572	\$8.00	\$4,576.00	\$8.00	\$4,576.00	\$8.50	\$4,862.00	\$8.00	\$4,576.00	\$8.40	\$4,804.80
55	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	9	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$170.00	\$1,530.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00
56	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	CU YD	226	\$1.00	\$226.00	\$35.00	\$7,910.00	\$30.00	\$6,780.00	\$36.50	\$8,249.00	\$73.50	\$16,611.00
57	SODDING	SQ YD	2,026	\$14.00	\$28,364.00	\$4.00	\$8,104.00	\$15.00	\$30,390.00	\$15.50	\$31,403.00	\$11.55	\$23,400.30
58	SEEDING - CLASS 1 AND EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	854	\$9.50	\$8,113.00	\$3.75	\$3,202.50	\$12.00	\$10,248.00	\$1.85	\$1,579.90	\$10.50	\$8,967.00
59	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	9	\$65.00	\$585.00	\$120.00	\$1,080.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$210.00	\$1,890.00
60	FILTER ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION	EACH	53	\$50.00	\$2,650.00	\$50.00	\$2,650.00	\$53.25	\$2,822.25	\$40.00	\$2,120.00	\$42.00	\$2,226.00
61	FILTER ASSEMBLY SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION	EACH	56	\$125.00	\$7,000.00	\$155.00	\$8,680.00	\$133.00	\$7,448.00	\$120.00	\$6,720.00	\$126.00	\$7,056.00
62	FILTER ASSEMBLY CLEANING	EACH	9	\$40.00	\$360.00	\$30.00	\$270.00	\$43.00	\$387.00	\$20.00	\$180.00	\$21.00	\$189.00
63	MANHOLE RUBBER SAFETY RAMPS INSTALLATION	EACH	9	\$55.00	\$495.00	\$60.00	\$540.00	\$58.50	\$526.50	\$60.00	\$540.00	\$63.00	\$567.00
64	MANHOLE RUBBER SAFETY RAMPS SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION	EACH	9	\$135.00	\$1,215.00	\$270.00	\$2,430.00	\$144.00	\$1,296.00	\$172.00	\$1,548.00	\$199.50	\$1,795.50
65	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L SUM	1	\$84,868.60	\$84,868.60	\$13,594.90	\$13,594.90	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$86,370.00	\$86,370.00	\$76,633.00	\$76,633.00
66	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	L SUM	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,220.00	\$2,220.00	\$222.60	\$222.60
TOTAL ITEM A - PAVEMENT AND STORM SEWER					\$1,466,120.00		\$1,515,748.00		\$1,599,560.80		\$1,702,136.65		\$1,892,269.42
ITEM B - SANITARY SEWER (Non-MFT Participating)													
1	NEW FRAME AND COVER	EACH	12	\$315.00	\$3,780.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$335.00	\$4,020.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$42.00	\$504.00
2	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT - PARKWAY	EACH	4	\$420.00	\$1,680.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$455.00	\$1,820.00	\$455.00	\$1,820.00	\$315.00	\$1,260.00
3	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT - PAVEMENT	EACH	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$645.00	\$1,290.00	\$555.00	\$1,110.00	\$577.50	\$1,155.00
4	CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	4	\$480.00	\$1,920.00	\$410.00	\$1,640.00	\$510.00	\$2,040.00	\$660.00	\$2,640.00	\$472.50	\$1,890.00
TOTAL ITEM B - SANITARY SEWER (Non-MFT Participating)					\$8,580.00		\$9,140.00		\$9,170.00		\$9,170.00		\$4,809.00
TOTAL BID - ITEMS A + B					\$1,474,700.00		\$1,524,888.00		\$1,608,730.80		\$1,711,306.65		\$1,897,078.42